REC (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	6 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Tra
1 188-2-	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	559381 Please record the attached original documents or copy the
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Calvin G. Standish, Jr.	Name: Clifford T. Liddy
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(see) attached? The Vac Ma	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
	Street Address: P.O. Box 3207
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Danville State: CA Z
Execution Date: August 25, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4.823,501 4.850.131 5,050
Additional numbers a	ultached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents in
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120
Name: Richard John Bartz	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit a
4-10-7	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 6750 France Avenue Sou	th
Suite 350	
Other Daline Other MN Zin FF47F	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depo
City: Edina State: MN Zip: 55435	- E

Name of Person Signing

09/25/2003 DEYRNE

1508:07 10

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Signature &

Date

1294 99 UP Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 014515 FRAME: 0409** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Calvin G. Standish Jr., residing at 147 Sanders Place, Lakeview, Arkansas 72642, is the owner and has used in his business the trademarks set out in the following U.S. Trademark Registrations:

U.S. Patent No. 4,823,501

Title: AUDIBLE FISHING LURE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME

U.S. Patent No. 4,850,131

Title: METHOD OF MAKING FISHING LURE

U.S. Patent No. 5,050,334

Title: AUDIBLE FISHING LURE

and

WHEREAS, Clifford T. Liddy, having a Post Office address at P.O. Box 3207, Danville, California 94526, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Patents and the inventions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, Be It Known, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to Calvin G. Standish, Jr., in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Calvin G. Standish, Jr. has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over unto these presents and does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Clifford T. Liddy, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents, including the rights under the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extension, divisions, or reissues of said Letters Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Clifford T. Liddy for his use and behoof and use and behoof of his successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for

- 1 -

which said Letters Patents are granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Calvin G. Standish, Jr. had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Signed at LAKEVIEW, ARKANSAS this 25 day of AUGUST, 2003.

Calvin G. Standish, Jr.

**RECORDED: 09/22/2003**